Indiana University of Pennsylvania

INDIANA, PENNSYLVANIA



RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION MAURA KING

WHEREAS, when Cook Honors College student Maura King became a member of the IUP Council of Trustees in 2021, she embraced the opportunity to learn how the university operates, to share her perspectives on a variety of issues, and to represent and advocate for her fellow students;

WHEREAS, in this role, Ms. King has served as chair of the Student Affairs Committee, has contributed thoughtfully to council discussions and decisions, and has represented IUP well within Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education;

WHEREAS, during her years at IUP, Ms. King provided 260 hours of community service, helping new students transition to college during Welcome Week, joining the Christian Appalachian Project in repairing homes for Kentucky families in need, and lending her efforts and enthusiasm to several other important causes;

WHEREAS, Ms. King, the recipient of this year's Aspiring Alumni Award, has served both as an IUP Ambassador, connecting current and prospective students with alumni and others in the IUP family, and as a member of the Cook Honors College Executive Board, helping to plan events for this unique learning community;

WHEREAS, Ms. King will graduate May 6, 2023, with a bachelor of science degree in early childhood and special education, a minor in middle-level mathematics, a perfect 4.0 grade point average, and a wealth of experience she can draw from to guide and inspire future generations of students;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the IUP Council of Trustees expresses its deepest appreciation to Maura King for her leadership and service and for her commitment to this university.

Approved this 4th day of May, 2023.

Samuel H. Smith, Chair	
IUP Council of Trustees	